FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



For more information:

Brain Research Foundation contact: Deborah Schneider 312.280.8702

BRAIN RESEARCH FOUNDATION TO FUND RESEARCH LOOKING FOR CLUES TO DISEASES THAT AFFECT CHILDREN

 \$40,000 seed grant from Associate Board will be used to explore causes of autism, attention deficit disorders, schizophrenia and other diseases

CHICAGO, IL – (May 15, 2012) The Brain Research Foundation (BRF) today announced that its Associate Board will be funding Dr. David Freedman's Fay/Frank Seed Grant project. "Dr. Freedman's research will help guide the next generation of treatments for brain-related diseases and disorders in children," states Terre Constantine, Ph.D., Executive Director of the Foundation. "An understanding of the brain mechanisms that underlie learning, memory and recognition, will put us closer to identifying viable treatments."

Dr. Freedman's work was first determined of high merit by the Brain Research Foundation's Scientific Review Committee, a national group of well-respected neuroscientists that evaluates each grant proposal to determine the most promising new research projects in the field of neuroscience. The Committee selects those projects that will likely lead to extramural funding from the National Institutes of Health or other outside funding sources.

BRF's Associate Board then selected Dr. Freedman's work because of the potential impact it can have on our understanding of a number of brain diseases including autism spectrum disorders, attention deficit disorder and schizophrenia. The Associated Board is committed to making a positive difference in the lives of children with brain disorders and their families.

Established to help innovative neuroscience researchers gather the data required to validate their hypotheses, the BRF Seed Grants are a critical first step in understanding neurological disorders.

About the Brain Research Foundation

The Brain Research Foundation supports cutting-edge neuroscience research that will lead to novel treatments and prevention of all neurological diseases in children and adults. We deliver this commitment through research grants, which provide initial funding for innovative projects, as well as educational programs for researchers and the general public.

For more information, please visit our website http://www.theBRF.org. You can friend us on Facebook at www.facebook.com/brainresearchfoundation and follow us on twitter at http://twitter.com/theBRF